Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Supplement to Security Agreement (Trademarks)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Almatis Inc.		05/04/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBS Limited
Street Address:	1 Finsbury Avenue
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC2M 2PP
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2021174	ALPHABOND
Registration Number:	1511389	ALUMALUX
Registration Number:	1756293	BAYGRANITE
Registration Number:	1452719	FLAME GARD
Registration Number:	0727621	FLUO-FLUX
Registration Number:	2726370	HY BRITE
Registration Number:	0759868	HYDRAL
Registration Number:	1701266	HYGRANITE
Registration Number:	1394528	ONYX CLASSICA
Registration Number:	1445799	REALOX
Registration Number:	1805681	SPACERITE
Registration Number:	0776389	TABALOX
Serial Number:	78348950	ALMATIS
Serial Number:	78367626	ALMATIS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003541 FRAME: 0096

Serial Number:	78666658	PREMIUM ALUMINA	
Serial Number:	78666532	THINK ALUMINA, THINK ALMATIS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSC # 889873

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Mayer
Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/
Date:	05/14/2007

Total Attachments: 6

source=almatis_ubs_tm16_2#page2.tif source=almatis_ubs_tm16_2#page3.tif source=almatis_ubs_tm16_2#page4.tif source=almatis_ubs_tm16_2#page5.tif source=almatis_ubs_tm16_2#page6.tif source=almatis_ubs_tm16_2#page7.tif

SAVILLE & C?

NOTARIES -

One Carey Lane
London EC2V 8AE
Telephone: +44 (0)20 7920 0000
Facsimile: +44 (0)20 7920 0088
DX 33870 Finsbury Square
www.savillenotaries.com
mail@savillenotaries.com

Richard Saville Ian Campbell Sophie Jenkins Nicholas Thompson





KINGDOM OF ENGLAND)
) s.s
CITY OF LONDON
)

On this fourth day of May in the year two thousand and seven before me RICHARD JOHN SAVILLE of the City of London NOTARY PUBLIC by royal authority duly admitted and sworn personally came and appeared MARTIN LAUDENBACH who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at Lorsch, Germany, that he is a director of ALMATIS, INC. of the State of Delaware, United States of America, the corporation described in and on whose behalf he signed and executed the annexed supplement to security agreement (trademarks); that he was thereunto duly authorised by authority of the board of directors of the said corporation and that he so executed the said document pursuant to such authority for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Maria.



APOSTILLE

(Hague Convention of 5 October 1961 / Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND

Country: United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Pays: Royaumz-Uni de Grande-Bretagne et d'Irlande du Nord

This public document / Le présent acte public

Has been signed by a été signé par

Richard John Saville

Acting in the capacity of Notary Public

agissant en qualité de

Bears the seal/stamp of The Said Notary Public

est revêtu du sceau/timbre de

Certified/Attesté

at London/à Londres

- 6. the/le 04 May 2007
- by Her Majesty's Principal Secretary of State for Foreign and Commonwealth Affairs / par le Secrétaire d'Etat Principal de Sa Majesté aux Affaires Etrangères et du Commonwealth.
- Number/sous No

H376770

Stamp:

10. Signature: Christopher Jones



For the Secretary of State / Pour le Secrétaire d'Etat

If this document is to be used in a country which is not party to the Hague Convention of 5 October 1961, it should be presented to the consular section of the mission representing that country. An apostille or legalisation certificate only confirms that the signature, seal or stamp on the document is genuine. It does not mean that the contents of the document are correct or that the Foreign & Commonwealth Office approves of the contents.

SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Almatis, Inc., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as "Grantor"), having an address at 501 West Park Road, Lectsdale Pennsylvania 15056 (1) has adopted, used and is using, or (2) has intended to use and filed an application indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, or (3) has filed an application based on an intention to use and has since used and has filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, the trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1-A, which trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has entered into a Security Agreement dated 4 MAY, 2007 (said Security Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended or otherwise modified from time to time being the "Security Agreement", the terms defined therein and not otherwise defined herein being used herein as therein defined) in favor of Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademarks, together with all prints and labels on which said Trademarks have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications, registrations and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States of America, any State thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, all whether now or hereafter owned or licensable by Grantor, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, all Trademark Licenses and all proceeds of all of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Grantor against third parties for infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment and performance of the Secured Liabilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby further confirm, and put on the public record, its grant to Secured Party of a security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral to secure the prompt payment and performance of the Secured Liabilities.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the grant of a security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Secured Party's address is 1 Finsbury Avenue, London, EC2M 2PP, England.

34993-02035 NY:2181460.2

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed or caused this Supplement to Security Agreement to be duly executed as of 1944, 2007. Almatis, Inc. By: Name: PEARTIN LAUSENBACH DIRECTOR Title: # 0.035 NY 2181460.2 2

SCHEDULE A TO THE SUPPLEMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

Registered U.S. Trademarks

Wari	Country	Reg Number	Reg Date	Expire Date	de de la companya de
ALPHABOND	US	2021174	12/03/1996	12/03/2006	Almatis, Inc.
ALUMALUX	US	1511389	11/08/1988	11/08/2008	Almatis, Inc.
BAYGRANITE	US	1756293	03/09/1993	03/09/2013	Almatis, Inc.
FLAME GARD	US	1452719	08/18/1987	08/18/2007	Almatis, Inc.
FLUO-FLUX	US	0727621	02/20/1962	02/20/2012	Almatis, Inc.
HY BRITE	US	2726370	06/17/2003	06/17/2013	Almatis, Inc.
IYDRAL	US	0759868	11/12/1963	11/12/2013	Almatis, Inc.
HYGRANITE	US	1701266	07/21/1992	07/21/2012	Almatis, Inc.
ONYX CLASSICA	US	1394528	05/27/1986	05/27/2006	Almatis, Inc.
REALOX	US	1445799	07/07/1987	07/07/2007	Almatis, Inc.
SPACERITE	US	1805681	11/23/1993	11/23/2013	Almatis, Inc.
TABALOX	US	0776389	09/08/1964	09/08/2014	Almatis, Inc.

Pending U.S. Trademark Applications

ACOUNTY OF MARK	Country		Athing Date.	Captivity of
ALMATIS	US	78/348950	01/07/2004	Almatis, Inc.
ALMATIS AND DESIGN	US	78/367626	02/13/2004	Almatis, Inc.
PREMIUM ALUMINA AND DESIGN	US	78/666658	07/08/2005	Almatis, Inc.
THINK ALUMINA, THINK ALMATIS	US	78/666532	07/08/2005	Almatis, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/14/2007